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Protestant’s Attorneys 

 
 

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL 

STATE OF WYOMING 

 

 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

MEDICINE BOW FUEL & POWER, LLC 

AIR PERMIT CT-5873 

) 

) 

) 

Docket No. 09-2801 
 
 

 

PROTESTANT’S NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF CLAIMS IV AND VI 

 

The Sierra Club (Protestant) provides this notice of the dismissal of Claims IV (coal 

cleaning) and VI (coal storage) of the above noted protest.   

Council for all parties have conferred and agree that dismissal of Claims IV and VI will 

serve the interests of justice and judicial economy.  

// 

// 

// 



DATED this 10
th

 day of November, 2009. 

  /s/ David A. Bahr    

David A. Bahr (Oregon State Bar No. 90199) 

Western Environmental Law Center 

1216 Lincoln Street 

Eugene, OR  97401 

(541) 485-2471 x108 Voice 

(541) 485-2457 Fax 

bahr@westernlaw.org 

 

  /s/ Shannon Anderson   

Shannon Anderson (Wyoming Bar No. 6-4402) 

Powder River Basin Resource Council 

934 N. Main Street 

Sheridan, WY 82801 

(307) 672-5809 Voice 
(307) 672-5800 Fax 
sanderson@powderriverbasin.org 

 

Attorneys for Sierra Club 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that I have caused to be served a true and correct copy of the forgoing 

Protestant’s Notice Of Dismissal Of Claims IV And VI via electronic mail on this the 10
th

 day of 

November, 2009 to the following: 

 
John Corra 

Director, DEQ 

jcorra@wyo.gov 

 

Nancy Vehr 

Sr. Asst. Attorney General 

nvehr@state.wy.us 

Jude Rolfes 

Medicine Bow Fuel & Power 

jrolfes@dkrwaf.com 

 

Mary Throne 

Throne Law 

mthrone@thronelaw.com 

Hickey & Evans 

bhayward@hickeyevans.com 

John A. Coppede 

Hickey & Evans 

jcoppede@hickeyevans.com 

 

         

  _s/David Bahr_____________________  

  David Bahr 

  for the Sierra Club 

 

 

 


